High fire danger will remain in the region

Show original
In Altai Territory the storm warning caused by high fire danger continues to work. According to weather forecasters during the period from August 17 to August 19 in places in the region extreme and high fire danger will remain. Tomorrow the partly cloudy, in certain areas a small rain, a thunder-storm is expected, at a thunder-storm in places a moderate rain, at night in places in northern, in the afternoon in places in the western areas heavy rain and a hail...

Full article is available at its source

Go to full article
Click here to try the new linguistic search and search by date or keywords; see the news with both Altai territory and Head department of... mentioned.
Try it

Sign up for more features!

Get full access to news analytics for free and without ads.